(RA-92-122)
REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF
THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO
RESOLUTION NO. 2101
ADOPTED ON JUNE 16, 1992

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH COTTON/BELAND/ASSOCIATES, INC., TO PREPARE AND PROCESS AN ENVIRONMENTAL IMPACT REPORT FOR THE SAN DIEGO STATE UNIVERSITY FOUNDATION REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Council of The City of San Diego (the "City") approved the San Diego State University Foundation Redevelopment Survey Area on November 15, 1988, by Resolution No. R-272350, for the San Diego State University Foundation Redevelopment Project (the "Project"); and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego (the "Agency") approved, by Resolution No. 2015, an agreement with San Diego State University Foundation (the "Foundation") on December 3, 1991, for Processing a Redevelopment Plan and Land Use Entitlement associated with the Foundation Project; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that agreement, the Foundation has agreed to finance all activities associated with the processing of a redevelopment plan pursuant to the California Community Redevelopment Law (California Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.); and

WHEREAS, the Foundation has successfully completed a tax exempt bond financing transaction that funds the above-mentioned agreement; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of The City of San Diego, that the Executive Director, or his designee, be and is hereby authorized and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said Agency, an agreement with Cotton/Beland/Associates, Inc., under the terms and conditions set forth in the agreement on file in the office of the Secretary to the Agency as Document No. 1928.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount not to exceed One Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-Five Dollars

(\$185,275) from Fund 98100, Dept. 98100, Org. 2002, Job Order 002002, is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively, for the purpose of providing funds for the agreement with Cotton/Beland/Associates, Inc.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By
Allisyn L. Thomas
Deputy Counsel
ALT:lc
06/11/92
Or.Dept:Mgr.
Aud.Cert:9200989
RA-92-122
Form=ra.t